
Valhalla Marching Festival 
2009 Awards Listing 

 
 
Prelims Awards: 
 
Class A 
Outstanding Winds:  Winfield 
Outstanding Marching and Maneuvering: Salem  
Outstanding Drum Major:  Winfield  
Outstanding Soloist:  Winfield – Piccolo 
Outstanding Percussion: Marionville 
Outstanding Auxiliary:  Marionville 
 
4th Place – (45.35) – El Dorado Springs 
3rd Place –  (48.05) - Salem 
2nd Place –  (50.025) - Marionville 
1st Place –  (52.125) – Winfield  
 
Class B 
Outstanding Winds:  Collinsville, OK 
Outstanding Marching and Maneuvering: Aurora  
Outstanding Drum Major:  Collinsville, OK 
Outstanding Soloist:  Collinsville, OK – French Horn 
Outstanding Percussion:  Aurora 
Outstanding Auxiliary:  Collinsville, OK  
 
4th Place – (56.775) – Reeds Spring 
3rd Place – (61.05) – Northwest R-1 
2nd Place – (69.05) – Aurora  
1st Place – (73.1) – Collinsville, OK  
 
Class C 
Outstanding Winds: Parkway South  
Outstanding Marching and Maneuvering:  Parkway South  
Outstanding Drum Major: Parkway South 
Outstanding Soloist:  Fox Trumpet 
Outstanding Percussion:  Parkway South  
Outstanding Auxiliary:  Carl Junction  
 
5th Place – (66.275) – Carl Junction  
4th Place  - (68.925) – Francis Howell 
3rd Place – (72.7) - Branson 
2nd Place –  (75.15) Fox 
1st Place –  (80.5) Parkway South  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prelims Awards, Continued: 
 
Class D 
Outstanding Winds:  Nixa 
Outstanding Marching and Maneuvering:  Camdenton 
Outstanding Drum Major:  Camdenton  
Outstanding Soloist:  Nixa - Mellophone 
Outstanding Percussion:  Camdenton  
Outstanding Auxiliary:  Kickapoo 
 
4th Place – (73.925) - Willard 
3rd Place –  (77.0) - Kickapoo 
2nd Place –   (77.475) – Nixa  
1st Place –   (80.775) – Camdenton  
 
Finals Awards: 
  
Outstanding Winds:  Camdenton  
Outstanding Marching and Maneuvering:  Parkway South 
Outstanding Drum Major:  Camdenton  
Outstanding Soloist:  Collinsville, OK  - French Horn  
Outstanding Percussion:  Camdenton  
Outstanding Auxiliary:  Kickapoo 
 
12th Place – (67.35) - Ozark 
11th Place – (68.15) – Carl Junction 
10th Place – (69.825) - Aurora 
9th Place –  (72.225) – Collinsville, OK  
8th Place –  (73.875) – Francis Howell 
7th Place –  (74.625) - Willard 
6th Place –  (75.025) - Branson 
5th Place –  (77.825) - Fox 
4th Place –  (80.25) - Kickapoo 
3rd Place –  (81.425) - Nixa 
2nd Place –  (82.575) – Parkway South 
1st Place –   (83.25) – Camdenton  
 



Caption GE Sub Total TOTAL
Judge Total
School Class Pro Per Total Pro Per Total Bal Tone Total Comp Exc Total Rep Perf Total Comp Exc Total
Miller A 42 43 85 42 40 82 167 49 45 94 39 36 75 40 35 75 33 52 85 423.25 42.325
Spokane A 38 40 78 38 35 73 151 40 41 81 36 35 71 41 30 71 33 51 84 384.75 38.475
Liberty A 45 46 91 44 42 86 177 45 45 90 40 36 76 42 32 74 37 53 90 432.25 43.225
Salem A 46 48 94 52 49 101 195 50 46 96 45 40 85 51 52 103 42 54 96 480.5 48.05
Winfield A 51 52 103 58 57 115 218 55 55 110 43 37 80 56 55 111 39 50 89 521.25 52.125
Buffalo A 40 39 79 40 36 76 155 37 35 72 37 37 74 43 40 83 53 60 113 399.75 39.975
El Dorado Springs A 49 51 100 46 45 91 191 51 51 102 35 38 73 41 39 80 31 36 67 453.5 45.35
Marionville A 52 53 105 51 48 99 204 46 46 92 41 42 83 56 57 113 55 59 114 500.25 50.025
BREAK
Ava B 48 50 98 56 54 110 208 45 42 87 44 43 87 45 43 88 44 52 96 476.75 47.675
Mountain Grove B 49 48 97 54 51 105 202 35 36 71 45 44 89 47 49 96 38 49 87 451 45.1
Collinsville (OK) B 73 78 151 75 73 148 299 72 73 145 75 68 143 70 75 145 70 68 138 731 73.1
Seymour B 47 51 98 50 50 100 198 48 48 96 50 48 98 58 60 118 42 51 93 497 49.7
Mount Vernon B 46 49 95 65 62 127 222 56 56 112 65 58 123 60 65 125 36 36 72 545.75 54.575
Reeds Spring B 52 53 105 67 68 135 240 46 46 92 69 60 129 61 66 127 54 63 117 567.75 56.775
Northwest R-1 B 50 51 101 62 59 121 222 64 65 129 68 65 133 74 69 143 68 60 128 610.5 61.05
Aurora B 70 72 142 71 70 141 283 65 61 126 77 72 149 73 75 148 62 70 132 690.5 69.05
BREAK
Diamond C 47 52 99 57 56 113 212 50 48 98 55 53 108 60 60 120 49 50 99 522.75 52.275
Francis Howell C 65 63 128 66 63 129 257 70 71 141 78 72 150 78 80 158 72 68 140 689.25 68.925
Glendale C 56 52 108 64 61 125 233 60 58 118 62 65 127 73 65 138 65 63 128 604 60.4
Joplin C 51 50 101 55 53 108 209 66 64 130 55 54 109 76 68 144 50 60 110 578.25 57.825
Logan-Rogersville C 60 59 119 70 69 139 258 56 56 112 74 72 146 68 72 140 70 67 137 639.25 63.925
Carl Junction C 57 58 115 74 74 148 263 64 64 128 70 68 138 70 69 139 74 71 145 662.75 66.275
Hillcrest C 55 57 112 61 60 121 233 58 56 114 69 70 139 73 69 142 71 66 137 612.5 61.25
Branson C 68 70 138 77 75 152 290 75 75 150 73 71 144 77 80 157 68 61 129 727 72.7
Fox C 75 77 152 72 71 143 295 77 77 154 82 79 161 75 75 150 69 72 141 751.5 75.15
Parkway South C 78 80 158 80 80 160 318 82 82 164 86 85 171 84 86 170 75 69 144 805 80.5
BREAK
Kickapoo D 73 75 148 78 76 154 302 74 78 152 80 81 161 83 83 166 78 77 155 770 77
Willard D 71 73 144 73 72 145 289 73 76 149 75 77 152 82 82 164 66 74 140 739.25 73.925
Carthage D 55 57 112 61 58 119 231 61 61 122 62 64 126 73 73 146 52 66 118 606.5 60.65
Ozark D 70 74 144 70 64 134 278 62 62 124 71 64 135 76 78 154 71 70 141 684 68.4
Nixa D 75 76 151 79 78 157 308 79 77 156 79 75 154 81 81 162 76 76 152 774.75 77.475
Camdenton D 80 82 162 83 81 164 326 76 77 153 90 85 175 86 87 173 77 75 152 807.75 80.775
Parkview EX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Caption GE Sub Total TOTAL
Judge Total
School Class Pro Per Total Pro Per Total Bal Tone Total Comp Exc Total Rep Perf Total Comp Exc Total
Francis Howell O 75 73 148 79 77 156 304 69 68 137 69 67 136 80 83 163 77 77 154 738.75 73.875
Ozark O 60 65 125 68 65 133 258 64 65 129 70 65 135 77 79 156 76 79 155 673.5 67.35
Collinsville, OK O 76 71 147 77 68 145 292 70 72 142 74 75 149 71 75 146 69 68 137 722.25 72.225
Aurora O 78 64 142 75 71 146 288 66 65 131 72 70 142 76 76 152 64 64 128 698.25 69.825
Branson O 79 75 154 78 76 154 308 76 75 151 76 74 150 78 80 158 62 60 122 750.25 75.025
Carl Junction O 65 62 127 74 72 146 273 61 60 121 71 71 142 75 75 150 79 80 159 681.5 68.15
Camdenton O 85 80 165 89 86 175 340 81 82 163 87 86 173 88 90 178 74 70 144 832.5 83.25
Fox O 80 80 160 80 76 156 316 79 78 157 74 74 148 77 77 154 75 75 150 778.25 77.825
Nixa O 84 82 166 80 78 158 324 80 81 161 82 80 162 85 85 170 82 81 163 814.25 81.425
Kickapoo O 79 77 156 79 77 156 312 82 80 162 79 77 156 86 87 173 85 84 169 802.5 80.25
Willard O 78 74 152 76 78 154 306 70 71 141 73 72 145 87 88 175 66 66 132 746.25 74.625
Parkway South O 86 78 164 87 87 174 338 80 81 161 84 83 167 85 91 176 72 76 148 825.75 82.575
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